

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

18-19269

### Date sent

21/11/2018

### Subject

Break Glass/Escalated Agency Staff Pay Rates

### Details of enquiry

1. Could you please provide me with a breakdown of all the healthcare staffing disciplines provided by agencies in which the the trust are breaking glass / being charged escalated rates?
2. Could you please state how many agency workers, per discipline, the break glass / escalated rates applies to re question 1?
3. Could you please state how many healthcare agency workers, per discipline, the Trust are being charged the maximum capped rate as stipulated by their governed framework

### Response Sent

The Trust has no agency expenditure which has breached the break glass / escalation rates.